BID SUMMARY
City of Yakima

Public Works Re-Roof Project
CITY PROJECT NO. 2513

ENGINEERS
ESTIMATE

LESLIE & CAMPBELL

INC.

Union Gap, WA

MG WAGNER CO.,

INC.

Yakima, WA

JR SWIGART
COMPANY INC.

Pasco, WA

AXIOM DIVISION 7

INC.

Lynden, WA

Bid Security

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

5% BID BOND

ITEM

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

Roof Repair Phases 1a, 1b, 2a, and 2b (Approximately 43,000 sqft) with
both adhered and mechanically attached KEE roofing system over ex-
isting hybrid roof system and existing metal roof system (Lump Sum )

$350,000.00 $355,930.00 $367,796.00 $389,979.00 $458,402.00

State Sales Tax (8.2%) $28,700.00
Total $378,700.00

$29,186.26
$385,116.26

$30,159.27
$397,955.27

$31,978.28
$421,957.28

$37,588.96
$495,990.96

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

BIDS WERE OPENED ON MARCH 24, 2020.
ALL QUOTES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

CITY OF YAKIMA
Public Works Re-Roof
Project

PROJECT NO. 2513

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER
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LESLIE & CAMPBELL INC.

DATE: March 25, 2020
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