BID SUMMARY City of Yakima Public Works Re-Roof Project CITY PROJECT NO. 2513				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	LESLIE & CAMPBELL INC. Union Gap, WA	MG WAGNER CO., INC. Yakima, WA	JR SWIGART COMPANY INC. Pasco, WA	AXIOM DIVISION 7 INC. Lynden, WA
ITEM	Bid Security				5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND	5% BID BOND
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
1	Roof Repair Phases 1a, 1b, 2a, and 2b (Approximately 43,000 sqft) with both adhered and mechanically attached KEE roofing system over existing hybrid roof system and existing metal roof system (Lump Sum)	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$355,930.00	\$367,796.00	\$389,979.00	\$458,402.00
	State Sales Tax (8.2%)			\$28,700.00	\$29,186.26	\$30,159.27	\$31,978.28	\$37,588.96
	Total			\$378,700.00	\$385,116.26	\$397,955.27	\$421,957.28	\$495,990.96
<u> </u>								
1								
L								

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

BIDS WERE OPENED ON MARCH 24, 2020. ALL QUOTES HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

LESLIE & CAMPBELL INC.

AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Public Works Re-Roof

Project

PROJECT NO. 2513

DATE: March 25, 2020

FILE: Public Works ReRoof Project 2513 Bid Sum.pub SHEET 1 of 1